

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO. 15  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.8307/2019

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 128224/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 12-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is connected through video conferencing.

List the matter again.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER