

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 8307/2019

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner

VERSUS

TAHIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 128224/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 29-11-2021 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 128224/2021

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioner praying inter alia, for permission to delete respondent No.1 from the array of parties, on the ground that he had expired on 09.02.2020.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his death certificate has already been filed on 26.03.2021.

3. The present application is allowed. The matter stands abated against the respondent No.1. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)